

## **India Foundation**

New Delhi

## **Board of Trustees**

Vice Admiral Shekhar Sinha (PVSM, AVSM, NM, SSM) Former C-in-C, Western Naval Command, Indian Navy

<mark>A Surya Prakash</mark> Chairman, Prasar Bharti

Sunaina Singh Vice Chancellor, Nalanda University

Chandra Wadhwa Past President, Institute of Cost Accountants of India

Anjana Deepthi Member, Board of Trustees, India Foundation

## **Board of Governors**

Vinay Sahasrabuddhe MP & President, ICCR Government of India

Himanta Biswa Sarma Finance Minister, Government of Assam

Swapan Dasgupta MP, Rajya Sabha

Ram Madhav National General Secretary, BJP

Shaurya Doval MD, Zeus Caps

Haseeb Drabu MLA & Former Minister, Government of J&K

Ashok Mittal Managing Director, Nischay Educorp

Hari Kiran Vadlamani Convenor, Indic Academy

> J-1 and H-1, Ground Floor Upasana Building, 1 Hailey Road New Delhi-110 001 Telefax: 011-41654836

Email: mail@indiafoundation.in Website: www.indiafoundation.in Date: December 1, 2018

Namaskar,

## Subject: India Foundation's Kautilya Fellows Programme

In January 2018, India Foundation organised a workshop on India's Foreign Policy with Ministry of External Affairs, Govt. of India. Building on its success, India Foundation is pleased to announce **Kautilya Fellows Programme** (KFP) from **February 18-28, 2019** in **New Delhi.** 

KFP is a unique and comprehensive 10-day workshop on India's Foreign Policy and Public Policy. It includes a visit to Kumbh Mela in Prayagraj, which is the largest religious congregation on earth. KFP is best suited for young diplomats, academics and professionals interested in India's public policy and international relations.

We request you to kindly share the application form and brochure of KFP (attached) with relevant professionals and academics. You may also **nominate up to 2 suitable candidates** to participate in KFP. Upon receiving nominations, the Academic Council will review and revert with final selected candidates due to limited slots available in KFP.

Thank you.

Warm regards,

Ram Madhav